

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0764 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Civic Productions

LLC - Fremont High School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 4/13/2020 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 5/13/2020

 Final action:
 5/13/2020

 Enactment date:
 5/13/2020

 Enactment #:
 20-0638

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and

Civic Productions LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to connect Fremont Architecture and Media Academies to the following East Oakland Projects - Brooklyn Basin, Mid Pen Affordable Housing Development Exterior and Interior Art Installation, Old Oakland Farmers Market, Winter Artist Market and ongoing pop up shop, Vending booth, Community Cabins for the unhoused, 100 planters project, and Chinatown senior home furniture project at Fremont High School, for the period of February 24, 2020 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00 and COVID Amendment thereto.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0764 Professional Services Contract - Civic Productions LLC - Fremont High School

Contact: Rosemary.Rivera1@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/13/2020	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Civic Productions LLC, Oakland, CA, for the latter to connect Fremont Architecture and Media Academies to the following East Oakland Projects - Brooklyn Basin, Mid Pen Affordable Housing Development Exterior and Interior Art Installation, Old Oakland Farmers Market, Winter Artist Market and ongoing pop up shop, Vending booth, Community Cabins for the unhoused, 100 planters project, and Chinatown senior home furniture project at Fremont High School, for the period of February 24, 2020 through June 30, 2020, in an amount not to exceed \$12,000.00 and COVID Amendment thereto.